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COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Voter Registration Monthly Report
December 2007

1/17/2008

ALACHUA            36,973 66,206 3,680 21,788 991 176 0 45

BAKER                 3,941 8,131 165 776 67 15 7 0

BAY                      46,174 36,224 3,151 14,359 635 151 123 25

BRADFORD         4,925 8,382 308 1,318 42 21 31 0

BREVARD            142,744 115,481 11,585 47,478 1,939 522 767 179

BROWARD          229,563 453,335 13,027 195,492 5,535 1,653 1,471 55

CALHOUN            1,363 6,735 126 429 30 10 19 0

CHARLOTTE       49,342 35,408 4,885 23,650 559 170 53 9

CITRUS                40,694 36,043 3,103 17,682 474 193 0 0

CLAY                    63,974 28,989 3,605 17,566 535 131 196 94

COLLIER              98,035 47,242 7,969 38,430 1,429 518 0 20

COLUMBIA          12,281 18,352 1,305 3,351 134 64 0 0

DESOTO              4,239 8,784 348 2,227 74 12 0 0

DIXIE                    1,951 7,183 263 772 28 20 14 2

DUVAL                 205,289 249,001 21,073 83,290 2,299 734 0 13

ESCAMBIA           74,526 68,450 5,086 21,478 971 346 0 170

FLAGLER             20,654 20,016 1,669 11,891 394 78 23 12

FRANKLIN           1,477 5,311 112 451 21 10 47 0

GADSDEN           3,528 22,865 386 1,505 104 29 0 0

GILCHRIST          3,442 5,286 242 1,003 56 0 0 0

GLADES               1,725 3,819 118 685 21 11 0 0

GULF                    2,746 5,618 122 528 48 21 68 18

HAMILTON           1,226 5,304 169 403 19 4 1 0

HARDEE              3,415 6,565 150 1,125 79 19 1 0

HENDRY              5,018 8,296 520 1,777 78 33 4 0

HERNANDO        46,953 44,277 4,791 19,711 578 157 0 2

HIGHLANDS        27,798 24,725 2,048 8,529 280 116 147 39

HILLSBOROUGH 213,338 247,642 20,857 126,354 4,595 686 4 78

HOLMES              2,684 7,397 110 663 36 29 1 0

INDIAN RIVER     40,561 24,152 3,000 13,207 530 125 25 25

JACKSON            6,145 17,922 328 1,442 153 38 5 1

JEFFERSON        2,120 6,958 252 548 21 12 0 0

LAFAYETTE        796 3,267 71 140 32 6 0 0

LAKE                    79,429 58,402 7,397 27,070 1,034 239 0 0
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1/17/2008

LEE                      125,197 76,385 9,376 53,348 2,552 425 0 0

LEON                    42,815 85,600 4,089 18,367 984 203 68 117

LEVY                    7,223 13,313 1,207 2,382 120 35 0 0

LIBERTY              399 3,377 33 143 19 12 0 0

MADISON            2,035 8,958 204 659 34 14 15 2

MANATEE            85,445 63,169 6,672 39,312 995 238 0 4

MARION               85,561 78,115 12,745 24,758 1,126 348 0 0

MARTIN               48,038 26,623 5,738 14,512 571 152 0 54

MIAMI-DADE        360,779 460,675 12,969 251,479 12,625 1,315 0 0

MONROE             18,775 17,350 1,881 11,656 303 82 113 0

NASSAU              21,892 14,426 1,686 4,741 225 65 54 20

OKALOOSA         70,419 27,699 1,789 19,264 669 204 92 51

OKEECHOBEE    5,534 9,929 496 1,807 120 15 7 6

ORANGE              175,620 204,210 15,791 113,100 5,470 724 0 0

OSCEOLA            38,682 49,806 4,692 30,160 1,540 185 183 40

PALM BEACH      240,522 349,290 30,169 162,669 5,236 1,107 0 0

PASCO                 107,091 98,366 15,820 47,328 1,255 436 0 65

PINELLAS            230,440 226,851 27,369 119,673 2,782 849 0 43

POLK                    114,899 122,772 9,985 50,516 1,682 214 0 0

PUTNAM              13,044 23,946 1,112 5,404 188 73 71 17

SANTA ROSA      56,029 26,324 3,070 13,467 587 132 0 0

SARASOTA         112,612 75,950 6,872 46,501 1,415 407 0 0

SEMINOLE           100,218 74,041 7,443 46,491 1,412 285 65 27

ST. JOHNS          65,434 33,695 4,852 19,496 668 116 0 6

ST. LUCIE            50,664 60,579 5,890 27,119 944 244 7,014 311

SUMTER              25,693 19,882 2,320 7,214 482 89 0 0

SUWANNEE        7,006 13,840 1,213 1,343 76 76 0 0

TAYLOR               2,755 8,752 257 578 42 16 58 0

UNION                  1,558 4,701 77 356 40 0 0 0

VOLUSIA              105,044 117,310 9,695 64,668 1,819 413 1 13

WAKULLA            4,704 10,722 507 1,333 84 29 1 0

WALTON             17,289 11,056 788 4,005 207 57 42 1

WASHINGTON    4,351 9,124 285 1,081 68 16 0 0

3,826,836 4,138,604 329,113 1,912,048 70,161 14,925 10,791 1,564TOTALS
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219 333 7 0 0 17 555 1,13119% 29% 1% 0% 0% 2% 49%ALACHUA              

1 2 0 0 0 0 76 791% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 96%BAKER                   

320 103 33 0 0 0 295 75143% 14% 4% 0% 0% 0% 39%BAY                      

18 6 1 0 0 0 18 4342% 14% 2% 0% 0% 0% 42%BRADFORD           

931 439 12 0 0 31 614 2,02746% 22% 1% 0% 0% 2% 30%BREVARD              

1,812 1,785 97 3 0 116 2,269 6,08230% 29% 2% 0% 0% 2% 37%BROWARD            

11 5 1 0 0 0 19 3631% 14% 3% 0% 0% 0% 53%CALHOUN             

315 57 9 0 0 1 220 60252% 9% 1% 0% 0% 0% 37%CHARLOTTE         

309 94 11 0 0 0 89 50361% 19% 2% 0% 0% 0% 18%CITRUS                  

268 200 10 0 0 2 120 60045% 33% 2% 0% 0% 0% 20%CLAY                     

882 274 13 0 0 1 337 1,50759% 18% 1% 0% 0% 0% 22%COLLIER                

85 13 6 0 0 0 40 14459% 9% 4% 0% 0% 0% 28%COLUMBIA            

36 7 1 0 0 0 34 7846% 9% 1% 0% 0% 0% 44%DESOTO                

10 2 0 0 0 0 18 3033% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 60%DIXIE                    

1,098 595 29 0 0 110 828 2,66041% 22% 1% 0% 0% 4% 31%DUVAL                   

526 287 17 0 0 0 196 1,02651% 28% 2% 0% 0% 0% 19%ESCAMBIA            

231 85 17 0 0 11 69 41356% 21% 4% 0% 0% 3% 17%FLAGLER               

7 6 0 0 0 0 8 2133% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0% 38%FRANKLIN             

47 26 6 0 0 0 38 11740% 22% 5% 0% 0% 0% 32%GADSDEN             

17 2 2 0 0 0 50 7124% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 70%GILCHRIST            

17 3 0 0 0 0 3 2374% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13%GLADES                

18 18 1 0 0 0 44 8122% 22% 1% 0% 0% 0% 54%GULF                     

13 0 0 0 0 0 8 2162% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 38%HAMILTON            

30 2 0 0 0 0 70 10229% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 69%HARDEE                

42 17 0 0 0 0 24 8351% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 29%HENDRY                

309 112 7 0 0 5 190 62350% 18% 1% 0% 0% 1% 30%HERNANDO          

159 39 7 0 0 0 93 29853% 13% 2% 0% 0% 0% 31%HIGHLANDS          

1,733 931 46 0 2 85 2,040 4,83736% 19% 1% 0% 0% 2% 42%HILLSBOROUGH  

24 3 5 0 0 0 13 4553% 7% 11% 0% 0% 0% 29%HOLMES                

268 138 5 0 0 0 138 54949% 25% 1% 0% 0% 0% 25%INDIAN RIVER       

47 42 1 0 0 0 86 17627% 24% 1% 0% 0% 0% 49%JACKSON              

10 3 2 0 0 0 7 2245% 14% 9% 0% 0% 0% 32%JEFFERSON         

6 1 0 0 0 0 25 3219% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 78%LAFAYETTE          

574 224 3 1 0 2 361 1,16549% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0% 31%LAKE                     
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1,317 441 36 0 6 9 1,207 3,01644% 15% 1% 0% 0% 0% 40%LEE                      

317 169 8 0 0 8 582 1,08429% 16% 1% 0% 0% 1% 54%LEON                     

62 41 0 0 0 0 26 12948% 32% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20%LEVY                     

8 3 0 0 0 0 10 2138% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 48%LIBERTY                

6 1 0 0 0 0 37 4414% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 84%MADISON              

560 295 1 0 0 2 184 1,04254% 28% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%MANATEE             

748 254 20 0 0 3 185 1,21062% 21% 2% 0% 0% 0% 15%MARION                 

272 115 4 1 0 0 262 65442% 18% 1% 0% 0% 0% 40%MARTIN                 

1,846 2,529 295 5 3 7 8,736 13,42114% 19% 2% 0% 0% 0% 65%MIAMI-DADE         

175 61 3 0 0 0 84 32354% 19% 1% 0% 0% 0% 26%MONROE               

117 60 4 0 0 1 51 23350% 26% 2% 0% 0% 0% 22%NASSAU                

426 102 5 0 0 1 169 70361% 15% 1% 0% 0% 0% 24%OKALOOSA           

44 12 2 0 0 0 111 16926% 7% 1% 0% 0% 0% 66%OKEECHOBEE     

1,478 1,334 142 28 1 148 2,618 5,74926% 23% 2% 0% 0% 3% 46%ORANGE               

494 210 20 0 0 13 865 1,60231% 13% 1% 0% 0% 1% 54%OSCEOLA              

2,756 1,620 134 8 2 29 1,777 6,32644% 26% 2% 0% 0% 0% 28%PALM BEACH        

738 300 5 0 0 8 375 1,42652% 21% 0% 0% 0% 1% 26%PASCO                  

1,366 647 38 0 1 122 1,103 3,27742% 20% 1% 0% 0% 4% 34%PINELLAS              

837 448 46 0 12 3 484 1,83046% 24% 3% 0% 1% 0% 26%POLK                     

82 40 2 0 0 0 78 20241% 20% 1% 0% 0% 0% 39%PUTNAM                

313 175 11 0 0 0 106 60552% 29% 2% 0% 0% 0% 18%SANTA ROSA       

714 253 23 0 0 7 653 1,65043% 15% 1% 0% 0% 0% 40%SARASOTA           

537 559 6 2 0 50 346 1,50036% 37% 0% 0% 0% 3% 23%SEMINOLE            

426 100 6 0 0 3 207 74257% 13% 1% 0% 0% 0% 28%ST. JOHNS            

366 272 13 0 0 0 352 1,00336% 27% 1% 0% 0% 0% 35%ST. LUCIE              

367 28 1 0 0 0 99 49574% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20%SUMTER                

45 21 1 0 0 0 18 8553% 25% 1% 0% 0% 0% 21%SUWANNEE          

16 6 8 0 0 2 19 5131% 12% 16% 0% 0% 4% 37%TAYLOR                 

2 7 0 0 0 0 36 454% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0% 80%UNION                   

829 402 39 2 0 130 884 2,28636% 18% 2% 0% 0% 6% 39%VOLUSIA               

37 9 1 0 0 0 64 11133% 8% 1% 0% 0% 0% 58%WAKULLA              

100 5 7 0 0 36 63 21147% 2% 3% 0% 0% 17% 30%WALTON               

37 0 7 0 0 0 32 7649% 0% 9% 0% 0% 0% 42%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 27,831 36% 77,29916,373 1,237 50 27 963 30,81821% 2% 0% 0% 1% 40%
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ALACHUA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAKER                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAY                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BREVARD             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BROWARD           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE        

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CITRUS                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CLAY                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLLIER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DESOTO               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DUVAL                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ESCAMBIA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FLAGLER              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GADSDEN            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HARDEE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HERNANDO         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HILLSBOROUGH 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%INDIAN RIVER      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAKE                     
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEE                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEON                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MANATEE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARION                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MIAMI-DADE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKALOOSA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ORANGE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OSCEOLA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PALM BEACH       

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PASCO                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PINELLAS             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%POLK                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA       

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SARASOTA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SEMINOLE            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. JOHNS           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUMTER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION                   

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%VOLUSIA               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 0 0% 00 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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